Rev 1.3 - April 2020 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
CGHV40030
30 W, DC - 6 GHz, 50 V, GaN HEMT
Description
Cree’s CGHV40030 is an unmatched, gallium nitride (GaN) high electron
mobility transistor (HEMT) designed specifically for high efficiency, high gain
and wide bandwidth capabilities. The device can be deployed for L, S and
C-Band amplifier applications. The datasheet specifications are based on a

Examples: 1A = 10.0 GHz
2H = 27.0 GHz
Part Number System
Package
Power Output (W)
Upper Frequency (GHz)
Cree GaN High Voltage
CGHV40030F/P
Table 1.
Table 2.
Parameter Value Units
Upper Frequency1 6 GHz
Power Output 30 W
Package Flanged/Pill -
Note1: Alpha characters used in frequency code indicate a value
greater than 9.9 GHz. See Table 2 for value.
CGHV40030 14
Rev 1.3 - April 2020 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CGHV40030F GaN HEMT Each
CGHV40030P GaN HEMT Each
CGHV40030F-AMP Test board with GaN HEMT installed Each
CGHV40030F-AMP2 Test board with GaN HEMT installed Each
CGHV40030 15
Rev 1.3 - April 2020 4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  wolfspeed.com
Notes
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. “Typical” parameters are the average values expected by Cree in